
(b) The state retains all its other rights and claims in the lands specified in paragraph 
(a) that it has on the effective date of this SECTION which were reserved by the state when 
it conveyed those lands . 

-1537- 83 WisAcT 331 

Date of enactment: April 23,1984 
1983 Assembly Bill 228 Date of publication : April 30,1984 

1983 Wisconsin Act 331 

AN ACT relating to relinquishing a certain interest reserved by the state in certain lands . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

', SECTION 1 . Nonstatutory provisions; relinquishment of a certain interest reserved by 
', the state in certain lands. (1) (a) Notwithstanding section 24.085 of the statutes, the state 
', relinquishes to the holder of record title to the abutting rearward aliquot parcel, govern- 

ment lot, parcel or subdivided lot the state's right to the continued ownership by the state 
of the fee to the first 66 feet bordering on either side of a stream, river, pond or lake if 
such lands were conveyed by the state between June 28, 1911, to June 8, 1951, and are 

' under the jurisdiction of the department of natural resources on the effective date of this 
`' SECTION and property taxes were paid on the land for the 20 years before the effective 

date of this SECTION. 
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